Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAN	
Tab Settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roke Footwear Group, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Michael Robert Briggs Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other California limited liability.company Additional name(s) of conveying perty(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 307 Apolena Newport City: Beach State: CA Zip: 92662 Individual(s) cliizenship United States Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Correction to Reel/Frame 002546/0277 Execution Date: July 3, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee Is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ee) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached to the control of the control	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,686,891
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name David A. Segal, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP	Deposit account number:
4 Park Plaza, Jamboree Center	501408
City: Irvine State: CA Zlp: 92614	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. David A. Segal Name of Person Signing	August 4, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT	
07/29/2004 900010904	

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction to Reel/Frame 002546/0277

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
Roke Footwear Group, LLC		07/03/2002	Limited Liability
		07/03/2002	Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael Robert Briggs
Street Address:	307 Apolena
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92662
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2686891	STUBBIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(949)451-4220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

dsegal@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name;

David A. Segal

Address Line 1:

4 Park Plaza, Jamboree Center

Address Line 4:

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73243-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Segal

Total Attachments: 4

source=Stubbles_Page_1#page1.tlf

source=Stubbles_Page_2#page1.tif

source=Stubbles_Page_3#page1.tif

source=Stubbles_Page_4#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0148 07-22-2002

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TRADEMA		_	Patent and Tradem	,,
Teb Settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼- ▼	<u>,</u> ▼		<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	enis and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original docum	ants or copy there	¥.
1. Name of conveying party(leg): Roke Footwear Group, LLC 1954 Placentia Avenue, Suite 105 Costa Mesa, California 92627	17/11/02	Name and address of Name: Michael : Internal Address:	of receiving par	*, -	
Individual(s) Associ		Street Address: 3	07 Apolena		_
=	l Parnership	City: Newport Bear		Zip:: -2	92
Corporation-State Color California Limited Liabil	ity Company	I I	zenahip <u>uni</u>	ted Sector 5	-
	7 6	Association .			
Additional name(s) of conveying purty(les) ettached?	Yes X No	General Partner		- R =	
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	•	Limited Pertner Corporation-Sta	'	918	
	of Name	Other .			
Other		If assignee is not domicile representative designation (Designations must be a c	n is sitached: 🛄 Madeiraic documen	Yes D Not 2	
773703		Additional name(s) & add	ress(ee) attached?	7 🔲 Yes 🗀 No	
Name and address of party to whom corresp document should be mailed: Name Catherine L. Donnhue, Kag.	dditional number(s) att	9. Total number of applic	ations and regis	strations Ü	
Intornal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1)	\$40.00	
		Enclosed	_		
	_	Authorized to be	المستعملة		
		Annoiged on the	CHARGAN IN GADO	AND SECTION IN	
Street Address: Glbson, Dunn & Crutch	er, LLD	8. Deposit account numb	MCC .		
4 Park Place, Jamboree Center	-	501406			
City: Irvina State: S	X Zip: 92614				
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE			_
	• •				
8. Signature.				•	
9. Signature. Catherine 5. Donahue	ash		Jul	Ly 11, 2002	
	and		_	Ly 11, 2002 Data	
Catherine & Donohue Name of Person Signing Total number of p		PLACEMENTS, 3rd documents:			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Roke Footwear Group, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company having an address of 1954 Placentia Avenue, Suite 109 Costa Mesa, California 92627 (hereinafter "Assignor") has filed an application to register the mark STUBBIES (hereinafter the "Mark"), now assigned Serial No. 76/659,800 (hereinafter the "Application") based on an intention to use; and

WHEREAS, Michael Robert Briggs, a United States citizen, having an address of 307 Apolena, Newport Beach, California 92662, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to said Mark and said intent-to-use Application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Mark will be used and which is symbolized by said Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, by good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignce all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and the Application therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Mark will be used and which is symbolized by said Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

ROKE FOOTWEAR GROUP, LLC

Name: Robert K. Montgomery, Jr.

Title: Manager Date: July 3, 2002

Atty Docket No. 73243-00001

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

30275822_1.DOC

5. 2004 2:58PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0150